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#25 NC State vs Clemson (Nov 06, 2010 at Clemson, SC)
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NC State (6-3,3-2) vs. Clemson (5-4,3-3)
Date; Nov 06, 2010 • Site; Clemson, SC • Stadium; Memorial Stadium

Attendance; 74000

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total

NC State 37 0 3 13

Clemson 0 7 70 14

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 10;41 ST - Greene, M. 3 yd pass from Wilson, R. (Czajkowski, J. kick), 7-58 2;32
3rd 09;10 ST - Czajkowski, J. 28 yd field goal, 4-2 2;08

02;44 CU - DeAndre Hopkins 12 yd pass from Kyle Parker (Richard Jackson kick), 5-22 2:09
4th 13:22 ST - Czajkowski, J. 27 yd field goal, 10-70 4:16

06:18 CU - Jamie Harper 4 yd run (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 8-39 3:09

7-0

10-0

10-7

13-7

13-14

Kickoff time: 12:12 PM • End of Game: 3:18 PM • Total elapsed time: 3:06
Officials: Referee: Jack Childress; Umpire: Mark Pellis; Linesman; Troy Gray;
Line judge: Tommy Giles; Back judge: Barry Hendon; Field judge; Mike Cullin;
Side judge; D. Harrison;
Temperature; 52 deg • Wind; Calm • Weather: Sunny
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Team Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

#25 NC State vs Clemson (Nov 06, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

ST CU

FIRST DOWNS

Rushing
Passing

Penalty
NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts
Average Per Rush

Rushing Touchdowns
Yards Gained Rushing
Yards Lost Rushing
NET YARDS PASSING

Completions-Attempts-Int
Average Per Attempt

Average Per Completion
Passing Touchdowns
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS

Total offense plays
Average Gain Per Play

Fumbles; Number-Lost

Penalties; Number-Yards

PUNTS-YARDS

Average Yards Per Punt

Net Yards Per Punt

Inside 20

50+ Yards

Touchbacks

Fair catch

KICKOFFS-YARDS

Average Yards Per Kickoff
Net Yards Per Kickoff

Touchbacks

Punt returns; Number-Yards-TD

Average Per Return
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD

Average Per Return
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD

Miscellaneous Yards

Possession Time

1st Quarter

2nd Quarter

3rd Quarter

4th Quarter

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

Red-Zone Scores-Chances

Touchdowns

Field goals
Sacks By: Number-Yards
PAT Kicks

Field Goals

17 16

2 3

11 13

4 0

63 46

29 41

2.2 1.1

0 1

90 90

27 44

212 214

22-36-1 20-30-1

5.9 7.1

9,6 10.7

1 1

275 260

65 71

4.2 3.7

2-1 5-2

4-25 7-77

5-145 4-147

29.0 36.8

23.4 36.8

2 2

0 0

1 0

0 3

4-259 3-189

64.8 63.0

32.0 45.7

0 0

0-0-0 1-8-0

0.0 8.0

3-52-0 4-131-0

17.3 32.8

1-8-0 1-0-0

0-0-0 0-0-0

0 0

29:26 30:34

10:024:58

6:05 8:55

10:28 4:32

7:55 7:05

5 of 15

Oof 1

8 of 17

1 of 1

3-5 2-5

1-5 2-5

2-5 0-5

3-28 4-21

1-1 2-2

2-3 0-2



Individual Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

#25 NC State vs Clemson (Nov 06, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

NC State Clemson

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
9  50 21 29 0 27 3.2

12 27 1 26 0 4 2.2

8  13 5 8 0 4 1.0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
25 70 10 60 1 9 2.4

2  5 0 5 0 3 2.5

3  5 0 5 0 3 1.7

1  3 0 3 0 3 3.0
3  0 6 -6 0 0 -2.0

7  7 28 -21 0 5 -3.0

41 90 44 46 1 9 1.1

Wilson, R. Jamie Harper

Tajh Boyd
Roderick McDowell

Greene, M.

Washington, J.

Totals 29 90 27 63 0 27 2.2 Bryce McNeal

TEAM

Kyle Parker

Totals

Passing

Wilson, R.

C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack

22-36-1 212 1 31 4

Passing C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack

214 ’ 1 33 3
0  0 0 0

Kyle Parker
Marquan Jones

20-29-1

‘  0-1-0Totals 22-36-1 212 1 31 4

Totals 20-30-1 214 1 33 3

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Receiving No. Yards TD Long

Bryan, G.
Washington, J.
Spencer, O.

Graham, T.
Wiliiams, J.
Greene, M.

Smith, J.

4 51 0 21 Marquan Jones
DeAndre Hopkins
Jamie Harper
Bryce McNeal

Dwayne Allen
Brandon Ford

6 47 0 13

244 49 0

40 0

22 0

18 0

20 1

12 0

5 80 1

34 0

33 0

13 0

7  0

33

4 31 3 21

4 11 3 20

3 7 2 10

2 17 1 7

121 Totals 20 214 1 33

Totals 22 212 1 31

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Leffler, A.

1
5  145 29.0 41 2  1 Dawson Zimmerman 4 147 36.8 48 2  0

Totals 5  145 29.0 41 2  1 Totals 4  147 36.8 48 2  0

Punt

No Yds Lg

0  0 0

0  0 0

0  0 0

Kickoff

No Yds Lg

2  34 18

1  18 18

0  0 0

Intercept
No Yds Lg

0  0 0

0  0 0

1  8 8

Punt

No Yds Lg

Kickoff Intercept
No Yds Lg

0  0 0

1  0 0

0  0 0

Returns Returns No Yds Lg

3Washington, J.
Graham, T.

Marcus Giichrist

DeAndre McDaniei

Marquan Jones

1  8 8  113 76

0  0 00  0 0

0  0 0Manning, T. 1  18 18

Totals 0  0 0 3  52 18 1  8 8 Totals 1  8 8 4 131 76 1  0 0

Field goals

Czajkowski, J.

Czajkowski, J.
Czajkowski, J.

Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

2nd 08:17 30 yards Blocked

3rd 09:10 28 yards Good

4th 13:22 27 yards Good

Richard Jackson 1st 03:43 37 yards Missed
Richard Jackson 4th 11:38 32 yards Missed

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB

4  259 64.8 0 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB

3  189 63.0 0 0Czajkowski, J. Spencer Benton

All-purpose
Washington, J.
Bryan, G.

Greene, M.
Spencer, O.

Run Rev KR PR IR Total All-purpose Run Rev KR PR IR Total

0  0

0  0

0  0

0  0

8  49 34

0  51 0

26 20 0

0  40 0

91 Marcus Gilchrist 0 0  113 8 0  121

51 Jamie Harper
DeAndre Hopkins
Marquan Jones

60 34

0  80

0  47

0 0 0 94

46 0 0 0 80

40 18 0 0 65

FUMBLES: NC State-Greene, M. 1-1; Wilson, R. 1-0. Clemson-Kyle Parker 2-1; Jamie Harper 1-1;
Bryce McNeal 1-0; Marcus Gilchrist 1-0.



NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY AT CLEMSON UNIVERSITY

Saturday, Nov. 6, 2010

CLEMSON Memorial stadium, Clemson, S.C.

First period

l\IC State captains; Russell Wilson, Jarvis Williams, Nate Irving
Clemson captains: Marcus Gilchrist, Chris Hairston, Jarvis Jenkins, Dawson Zimmerman

Clemson wins the toss and will receive. N.C. State will kick off and defend the East goal

Cjajkowski kicks off... Jones returns from the CU 6to the CL) 24,18 yards
1-10 CU 24 LH

2-6 CU 28 LH

3-3 CU 31 LH

Harper around left end for 4
Harper off left tackle for 3
Parker passes complete over the middle to McNeil for 1

Gentry
Wolff

Mageo
, fumble caused by Manning, recovered by Parker

The play is reviewed and the ruling on the field confirmed
Zimmerman punts 26, the ball is downed4-2 CU 32 LH

NC STATE BALL13;13
MOST42 RH

2-6 ST 46 RH

1-10 CU 37 LH

2-4 CU 31 LH

1-10CU14RH

2-6 CU10M

3-6 CU10M

Greene off right tackle for 4
Wilson scrambles and passes complete on the left side to Bryant for 17
Wilson passes complete on the left flat to Spencer for 6
Wilson passes complete on the right side to Greene for 17
Greene off left tackle for 4
Wilson passes incomplete out of the end zone, pressure by Thompson
Wilson passes incomplete in the end zone to Spencer
Clemson penalized 7 yards for pass interference
Wilson passes complete on the right flat to Greene for 3 and a touchdown
Cjajkowski kicks the extra point
7 plays, 58 yards, 2:32 elapsed
NC STATE 7, CLEMSON 0

Hall, Jenkins
Maye
Gilchrist

McDaniel

Maye, Gilchrist

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN PENALTY
1-GCU3LH

10:41 remaining

Cjajkowski kicks oft... Gilchrist returns from the CU 3, fumbles and recovers, at the CU 15,12 yards
1-10CU15RH

2-7 CU18RH

3-4 CU 21 LH
1-10 CU SOM

2-7 CU 33 LH

MOST47 RH

2-3 ST40RH

3-3 ST 40 LH

MOST30 RH

2-10 ST 30 RH

3-1 ST 21 RH

MO ST 17 RH
2-10 ST 17 RH

3-8 ST15RH

3-13 ST 20 RH

4-13 ST 20 RH

Harper off right guard for 3
McNeal takes the lateral from Parker around left end for 3

Parfrer passes complete on the right side to Jones for 9
Boyd off left tackle for 3
Parker passes complete overthe middle to McNeal for 20
Harper off right tackle for 7
Harper off left end for 0
Parker passes complete overthe middle to Allen for 10
Parker passes incomplefe in the end zone to McNeal
Parker passes complete on the right side to Jones for 9
Harper off right tackle for 4
Parker passes incomplete to Hopkins in the left side of the end zone
Parker scrambles right around right end, fumbles, gain of 2, recovered by Freeman
Clemson penalized 5 yards for delay of game
Parker passes incomplete to McNeal in the end zone
Jackson kicks a 37-yard field goal, wide right

Amerson

Johnson

Irving FIRST DOWN PASS
Slay
Wolff

Wolff

Manning

FIRST DOWN PASS

Cole FIRST DOWN PASS

Wolff

Wolff FIRST DOWN RUSH

NC STATE BALL 3:43

MOST20 LH

2-6 ST 24 RH
MO ST33 LH
MOST44 RH

2-10 ST 44 RH

2-15 ST 39 RH

3-8 ST46M

Wilson passes complete on the right side to Graham for 4
Wilson passes complete overthe middle to Bryan for 9
Wilson passes complete on the right side to Graham for 11
Wilson passes incomplete on the right sideline to Bryan
NC State penalized 5 yards for false start
Wilson passes complete overthe middle to Williams for 7
Wilson passes incomplete on the right side to Smith
The play is reviewed and the ruling on the field confirmed
Leffler punts 41, the ball is downed

Gilchrist

Gilchrist FIRST DOWN PASS
FIRST DOWN PASSMaye

Hawkins

4-8 ST 46 M

CLEMSON BALL 1:17

M0CU13LH

2-8 CU 15 M

3-8 CU 15RH

Harper off right tackle for 2
Parker scrambles around right end for 0
Parker passes complete overthe middle to Hopkins for 33

Lemon

Slay
Cole FIRST DOWN PASS

END OF THE FIRST QUARTER NC STATE 7,CLEMSON 0
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Quickie Statistics (1st quarter)
NC State vs Clemson (Nov 06, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

ST CU

Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards

Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards

Interception Returns-Yards
Punts (Number-Avg)

Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

Red-Zone Scores-Chances

7 0

5 5

2-8 11-31

74 82

11-8-0

13-82

9-6-0

20-113

0-0 0-0

0-0 0-0

0-0 2-30

0-0 0-0

1-41.0 1-26.0

0-0 3-0

1-5 2-12

04:58

Oof 1

OofO

10:02

4 of 6

OofO

1-1 0-1

NC State Clemson

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
2  8 0 8 0 4 4.0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
7  23 0 23 0 7 3.3
1  3 0 3 0 3 3.0

1  3 0 3 0 3 3.0
2  2 0 2 0 2 1.0

Greene, M. Jamie Harper
Tajh Boyd
Bryce McNeal
Kyle Parker

Passing C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack

74 1 17 0

Passing C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack

82 0 33 0Wilson, R. 8-11-0 Kyle Parker 6-9-0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Receiving No. Yards TD Long
2 21Bryan, G.

Greene, M.
Graham, T.
Williams, J.

2 26 0 17 Bryce McNeal
Marquan Jones
DeAndre Hopkins
Dwayne Allen

0 20
2 20 1

15 0

7  0

17 2 18 0

33 0

10 0

9
2 11 1 33
1 7 1 10

Punting No. Yds Avg Long in20 TB
1  41 41.0 41 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long in20 TB
Dawson Zimmerman 1 26 26.0 26 0  0

Leffler, A.

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
1 18 0Marquan Jones

Marcus Gilchrist
18

1 12 0 12

Tackies UA-A Totai Sacks TFL Tackies UA-A Totai Sacks TFL
Wolff, E.
Manning, T.
Cole, A.
Kuhn, M.

5-1 6 0.0 0.0 Marcus Gilchrist

Brandon Maye
DeAndre McDaniel 1-0
Xavier Brewer

2-3

1-3

0-1

5 0.0 0.0
1-2 3 0.0 0.0 4 0.0 0.0
2-0 2 0.0 0.0 1 0.0 0.0
1-1 2 0.0 0.0 1 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
10:41 ST - Greene, M. 3 yd pass from Wilson, R. (Czajkowski, J. kick), 7-58 2:321st 7-0

i



NORTH CAROLINA STATE AT CLEMSON

SECOND PERIOD

1-10CU48M

1-10 ST31 RH

2-7 ST 28 RH

Parker passes complete on the right sideline to Harper for 21
McDowell up the middle for 3
McDowell around left end for 4

NC State penalized 5 yards for offsides
McDowell off right guard for 1
Parker scrambles right, passes incomplete over the middle
Harper off left tackle for 1
Harper off left tackle for loss of 2
Parker scrambles right, pass intercepted by Manning, returned 81 yards for a touchdown
NC State penalized 10 yards for illegal block in the back, interception goes for 8 yards

Bish

Swe

Swe

op
Irving

FIRST DOWN PASS

ezy2-2 ST 23 RH

3-1 ST 22 RH
4-1 ST 22 RH

MOST 21 M

2-12 ST 23 M

ezy
Sweezy

FIRST DOWN RUSH

NC STATE BALL 11:28

1-10ST17LH

2-10 ST 17 LH

3-7 ST 20 LH
MO ST32 LH

2-6 ST 36 LH
MOCU 37 LH

2-7 CU 34 LH

Wilson passes incomplete down the right side to Graham
Greene up the middle for 3
Wilson passes complete on the left flat to Washington for 12
Wilson passes complete on the left side to Spencerfor4
Wilson scrambles around left end for 27

Greene up the middle for 3
Wilson scrambles, passes incomplete to Bryan
Clemson penalized 15 yards for pass interference
Greene up the middle for 4
Greene off right tackle for 2
Wilson passes incomplete over the middle to Smith
Cjajkowski kicks a 30-yard field goal, blocked by Jenkins, recovered by Clemson

Jenkins

Hall FIRST DOWN PASS
Brewer

McDaniel

Maye
FIRST DWN RUSH

FIRST DOWN PENALTY

MOCU 19LH

2-6 CU 15LH
3-4 CU 13 M

4-4 CU 13 M

Cheek

Branch

PBU by Hall

CLEMSON BALL 8:17

M0CU11 M Boyd fumbles the handoff to Harper, loss of 4, recovered by Cato-Bishop

NC STATE BALL 8:12

1-G CU7M

2-G CU 6 LH

3-G CU 6 LH

Washington off left guard for 1
Wilson passes incomplete to Williams in the end zone
Wilson pass intercepted by McDaniel in the end zone and downed

Thompson

CLEMSON BALL 7:24

MOCU 20 LH
2-6 CU 24 LH

3-3 CU 27 LH

Harper off left tackle for 4
Harper off right tackle for 3
Boyd passes complete on the right side to McNeal for 5
Clemson penalized 10 yards for illegal block in the back, no play
Boyd scrambles up the middle for 2
Zimmerman punts 35, the ball is fumbled and recovered by Clemson
Clemson penalized 15 yards for kick catch interference

Lemon, Slay
Manning

3-13 CU 17 LH

4-11 CU 19 LH
Lemon

NC STATE BALL 4:59

MOCU 39 RH

2-14CU43RH

3-11 CU40M
4-14CU43M

Wilson sacked fora loss of 4

Greene up the middle for 3
Wilson sacked for a loss of 3
Lefflor punts 25, out of bounds

Bowers

Hawkins

Branch

CLMSON BALL 2:53
MOCU 18RH

2-10 CU 18 RH

MOCU 28 RH
2-10 CU 28 RH

3-1 CU 37 LH

MOCU 39 RH
2-8 CU 41 M

MOST48 RH

MOST34 RH

2-5 ST 29 LH

3-2 ST 26 RH

M0ST17LH

2-6 ST13LH

Parker passes incomplete on the left side to Harper
Parker passes complete on the right side to Hopkins for 10
Parker passes incomplete over the middle to McNeal
Parker passes complete on the left side to Jones for 9
Parker completes shuffle pass to Harper for 2
Harper off left tackle for 2
Parker passes complete on the right sideline to Hopkins for 11
Parker passes complete on the right sideline to Hopkines for 14
Parker scrambles left and runs out of bounds, gain of 5
Parker passes complete on the right side to Allen for 3
Harper off left tackle for 9
Harper off left tackle for 4
Parker passes complete to McNeal in the end zone for 13 and a touchdown
Clemson penalized 10 yards for holding
Parker sacked for a loss of 9

Parker sacked for a loss of 12

Cole FIRST DOWN PASS

Cole

Cato-Bishop
Irving
Amerson

Amerson

FIRST DOWN PASS
FIRST DOWN PASS

Cole

Wilson, Wolff
Bishop
Akinniyi

FIRST DOWN RUSH

2-16 ST 23 LH

3-25 ST 32 M
Sweezy
Riescamp

ENDOFTH FIRST HALF NC STATE 7. CLEMSON 0

1



Quickie Statistics (Halftime)
NC State vs Clemson (Nov 06, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

ST CU

Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards

Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards

Interception Returns-Yards
Punts (Number-Avg)

Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

Red-Zone Scores-Chances

7 0

9 12

11-44 25-38

90 152

17-10-1

28-134

20-13-1

45-190

0-0 0-0

0-0 0-0

0-0 2-30

1-8 1-0

2-33.0 2-30.5

0-0 4-1

3-20 6-62

11:03

1 of 5

0 ofO

18:57

6 of 11

1 of 1

1-3 0-2

NC State

Rushing

Greene, M.
Wilson, R.

Washington, J.

Clemson

No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
15 46 6 40 0 9 2.7
2  5 0 5 0 3 2.5

2  4 0 4 0 3 2.0

1  3 0 3 0 3 3.0

7  23 0  23 0 4 3.3

7  20 0 27 6.7

Jamie Harper
Tajh Boyd
Roderick McDowell

3  27

1  0 1 0 1 1.01

Bryce McNeal

Passing

Wilson, R.
Yds TD Long Sack Passing C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack

152 0 33 2

C-A-l

10-17-1 90 1 17 2 Kyle Parker 13-20-1

No. Yards TD Long ReceivingReceiving

Bryan, G.
Greene, M.
Graham, T.
Spencer, O.

No. Yards TD Long
2 26 0

20 1

15 0

10 0

17 DeAndre Hopkins
Marquan Jones
Jamie Harper
Bryce McNeal

4 68 0 33

172 3 27 0

23 0

21 0

9

11 22 21

6 22 20

Punting
Leffler, A.

No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
2  66 33.0 41 2 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Dawson Zimmerman 2 61 30.5 35 0  0

No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

No. Yards TD Long

Punt Returns

Kick ReturnsKick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Marcus Gilchrist

Marquan Jones
1 12 0 12

1 18 0 18

TFL TacklesTackles UA-A Total Sacks UA-A Total Sacks TFL

0.0 Marcus Gilchrist

Brandon Maye
Rashard Hall

Andre Branch

Wolff, E.
Sweezy, J.
Cole, A.
Irving, N.

5-3 8 0.0 2-3 5 0.0 0.0

5 1.0 2.0 1-3 44-1 0.0 0.0

4-1 5 0.0 0.0 2-1 3 0.0 0.0

2-3 5 0.0 0.0 2-1 3 1.0 1.0

Scoring Play

ST - Greene, M. 3 yd pass from Wilson, R. (Czajkowski, J. kick), 7-58 2:32
Qtr Time V-H

10:41 7-01st

t



North Carolina state at Clemson

Third Period

Benton kicks off... Washington returns from the ST 13 to the ST 31,18
1-10 ST 31 M

2-11 ST 30 LH

3-9 ST32M

.1-10 CU 47 RH

2-18 ST 45 RH

3-16 ST 47 LH

44 CU 41 LH

Wilson passes complete on the left side to Spencer
Goodman

Sensabaugh
Jenkins

Hawkins

Moore

Bowers

Hall, McDaniel

for loss of 1
Greene off tight tackle for 2
Wilson passes complete on the right side to Bryan for 21
Wilson scrambles, sacked for a loss of 8

Greene up the middle for 2
Wilson scrambles up the middle for 12
Lefflor punts 41 yards into the end zone for a touchback

FIRST DOWN PASS

CLEMSON BALL11;26

1-10CU20LH Parker sacked for a loss of 7, fumble caused by Sweezy, recovered by Rieskamp

NC STATE BALL 11:18

1-10CU13LH

2-12 CU 15 LH

3-16 CU 19 RH

4-8CU11 M

Washington off left guard for loss of 2
Wilson passes complete on the right side to Graham for loss of 4
Wilson passes complete over the middle to Washington for 8
Cjajkowski kicks a 28-yard field goal
4 plays, 2 yards, 2:08 elapsed
NC STATE 10, CLEMSON 0

Thompson
Gilchrist

Branch

9:10 remaining

Cjajkowski kicks off... Gilchrist returns from the CU 9 to the CU 34,25 yards
1-10 CU 34 LH

2-8 CU 36 LH

3-5 CU 39 LH
4-2 CU 42 LH

Harper off left tackle for 2
Harper off left end for 3
Parker passes complete over the middle to Jones for 3
Zimmerman punts 48, fair catch by Graham

Cu reton

Slay
Manning
Cole

NC STATE BALL 6:55

1-10ST10RH

2-11 ST9RH
3-1 ST19M

1-10ST22M
2-10 ST 22 M

Greene off right guard for loss of 1
Wilson scrambles up the middle for 10
Washington off right guard for 3
Wilson scrambles right, throws the ball away out of bounds, pressure by Branch
Greene fumbles the handoff from Wilson, no gain, fumble recovered by Hawkins

Thompson
Bowers, Hall
Maye FIRST DOWN RUSH

CLEMSON BALL 4:53

MOST 22M

2-10 ST 22 M

1-G ST10LH
2-G ST9LH

3-G ST12LH

Jones passes incomplete to Hopkins in the end zone
Parker passes complete on the left side to McNeal for 12
McDowell off left tackle for 1
Harper up the middle for loss of 3
Parker passes complete to Hopkins in the end zone for 12 and a touchdown
Jackson kicks the extra point
5 plays, 22 yards, 2:09 elapsed
NC STATE 10, CLEMSON 7

PBU by Bishop
Mageo
Manning
Sweezy

FIRST DOWN RUSH

2:44 remaining

Benton kicks off... Washington returns from the ST 4 to the ST 20,16 yards
1-10 ST 20 RH

2-6 ST 24 LH

3-12 ST 18 LH

1-10 ST 49 RH

1-10 CU 27 LH

Wilson passes complete on the left flat to Williams for 4
Wilson sacked for a loss of 6

Wilson rolls right and passes complete to Spencer for 31
Wilson passes complete on the left side to Washington fo

Willard

r 24
Wilson fumbles the snap, hands off to Washington for 2

Bowers

Gilchrist

Hawkins

Maye

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN PASS

END OF THE THIRD QUARTER NC STATE 10, CLEMSON 7



Quickie Statistics (3rd quarter)
NC State vs Clemson (Nov 06, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

ST CU

Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)

Passes Att-Comp-Int

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards

Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards

Interception Returns-Yards
Punts (Number-Avg)

Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

Red-Zone Scores-Chances

10 7

13 13

22-58 30-34

173 179

25-17-1

47-231

24-16-1

54-213

0-0 0-0

0-0 0-0

2-34 3-55

1-8 1-0

3-35.7 3-36.3

2-1 5-2

3-20 6-62

21:31

4 of 10

OofO

23:29

7 of 13

1 of 1

2-4 1-3

ClemsonNC State

Rushing
Wilson, R.
Greene, M.

Washington, J.

No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

7  49 21 28 0 27 4.0

11 27 1 26 0 4 2.4

4  6 2 4 0 3 1.0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
18 51 9 42 0 9 2.3
3  5 0 5 0 3 1.7

2  5 0 5 0 3 2.5

1  3 0 3 0 3 3.0

Jamie Harper
Roderick McDowell

Tajh Boyd
Bryce McNeal

Yds TD Long Sack Passing C-A-lPassing
Wilson, R.

C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack
17-25-1 173 1 31 4 Kyle Parker

Marquan Jones
16-23-1

0-1-0

179 1 33

0  0 0

3

0

Receiving
Bryan, G.
Spencer, O.
Graham, T.
Washington, J.

No. Yards TD Long Receiving No. Yards TD Long
521 DeAndre Hopkins

Marquan Jones
Bryce McNeal
Jamie Harper

55 0 80 1 334

40 0

11 0

36 0

31 4 30 0

33 0

23 0

4

3 11 3 20

24 22 21

No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TBPunting

Leffler, A. 3  107 35.7 2  141 Dawson Zimmerman 3 109 36.3 48 1  0

No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD LongPunt Returns

No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD LongKick Returns

34 0 18 Marcus Gilchrist

Marquan Jones
2 37 0 25Washington, J. 2

1 18 0 18

TFL UA-A Total SacksUA-A Total Sacks Tackles TFLTackles

0.0 0.0 Marcus Gilchrist

Brandon Maye
Corico Hawkins

Rashard Hall

3-3 6 0.0Wolff, E.
Sweezy, J.
Cole, A.
Manning, T.

5-4 9 1.0

7 2.0 4.0 2-4 0.0 0.06-1

0.0 0.0 2-3 5 0.05-1 6 0.0

0.0 0.0 2-3 5 0.0 0.04-2 6

Qtr Time Scoring Play

ST - Greene, M. 3 yd pass from Wilson, R. (Czajkowski, J. kick), 7-58 2:32
ST - Czajkowski, J. 28 yd field goal, 4-2 2:08
CU - DeAndre Hopkins 12 yd pass from Kyle Parker (Richard Jackson kick), 5-22 2:09

V-H

7-010:41

09:10

02:44

1st

10-0

10-7

3rd

I



North Carolina state at clemson

Fourth Period

2-8 CU 25 LH

1-10CU13M

2-6 CU 9 M
3-7 CU 10RH

4-7 CU 10 RH

Wilson passes complete over the middle to Smith for 12
Washington up the middle for 4
Washington off right tackle for loss of 1
Wilson passes incomplete over the middle to Washington, pressure by Branch
Cjajkowski kicks a 27-yard field goal
10 plays, 70 yards, 4:16 elapsed
NC STATE 13, CLEMSON 7

Sensabaugh
Hawkins

Moore

PBU by Brewer
13:22 remaining

FIRST DOWN PASS

Cjajkowski kicks off... Gilchrist returns from the CU 3 to the ST 21,76 yards
MOST 21 RH

2-9 ST 20 LH

3-4ST15LH
4-4 ST15LH

Harper oft left tackle for 1
Harper around left end for 5
Parker scrambles, passes incomplete to Jones on the rig

Grant

Sweezy
Irving

ht sideline
Jackson kicks a 32-yard field goal, wide right

NC STATE BALL 11:38

1-10ST20M

2-10 ST 20 M

3-10 ST 20 RH

3-15 ST 15 RH

4-17 ST 13 RH

Greene off left tackle for 0
Wilson scrambles around right end for 0
NC State penalized 5 yards for false start
Washington up the middle for loss of 2
Lefflor punts 34, Gilchrist returns from the ST 47 to the ST 39, 8 return

Meeks

Christian

Jenkins, Hawkins
Bishop

CLEMSON BALL 9:27

1-10 ST 39 M
2-10 ST 39 LH

3-6 ST 35 LH

1-10 ST 28 RH

2-10 ST 28 RH

1-10ST15LH

2-10 ST 15 LH

1-G ST4RH

Parker scrambles left and runs out of bounds for 0
Parker passes complete on the right flat to Jones for 4
Parker passes complete on the right side to Ford for 7
Harper up the middle for 0
Parker passes complete down the left sideline to Jones for 13
Parker scrambles and passes incomplete to Harper
Parker passes complete over the middle to Harper for 11
Harper off left tackle for 4 and a touchdown
Catanzaro kicks the extra point
8 plays, 39 yards, 3:09 elapsed
CLEMSON 14, NC STATE 13

Manning
Augustin
Wilson

Irving
Wilson

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN PASS

Bishop, Manning FIRST DOWN PASS

6:18 remaining

Benton kicks off... Graham returns from the ST 4 to the ST 22,18 yards
MOST22 RH Wilson scrambles and passes incomplete down the m

Maxwell
iddle to Spencer

Clemson penalized 15 yards tor pass interference
Wilson passes complete on the left sideline to Graham for 11
Washington off left guard for 3
Wilson passes complete on the right side to Washington for 5
Wilson scrambles around right end for 1
Lefflor punts 4, the ball is downed

FIRST DOWN PENALTY
FIRST DOWN PASS1-10 ST 37 RH

MOST48 LH

2-7 CU 49 LH
3-2 CU 44 RH

4-1 CU 43 RH

Brewer

Maye
Sensabaugh, Hawkins
Christian

CLEMSON BALL 3:18
1-10 CU 39 RH
2-4 CU 45 RH

3-1 CU 48 M

4-2 CU 47 M

Harper arou nd rig ht end for 6
Harper up the middle for 3
Harper off right tackle for loss of 1
Zimmerman punts 38, fair catch by Graham

Rieskamp
Woiff

Manning

NC STATE BALL 2:56
M0ST15LH
2-3 ST 22 LH

3-3 ST 22 LH

MOST26 LH

2-10 ST 26 LH

3-10 ST 26 LH
4-10 ST 26 LH

Wilson passes complete on the left sideline to Williams for 7
Wilson passes incomplete on the left sideline to Williams, pressure by Bowers
Wilson passes complete on the left side to Bryan for 4
Wilson passes incomplete over the middle to Watson, dropped
Wilson passes incomplete out of bounds, pressure by Bowers
Wilson passes incomplete down the right side to Williams
Wilson passes incomplete to Graham, pressure by Bowers

Brewer

PBU by Brewer
McDaniel FIRST DOWN PASS

PBU by Sensabaugh

CLEMSON BALL 1:50
MOST26 RH
2-12 ST 28 RH
3-14 ST 30 RH

Parker downs the ball, loss of 2
Parker downs the ball, loss of 2
Parker downs the ball, loss of 2

END OF THE GAME CLEMSON 14, NC STATE 13



Drive Chart (By Team) (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

#25 NC State vs Clemson (Nov 06, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

Drive Started

Spot Time Obtained
Drive Ended

Spot Time How lost
COO 10:41 ‘TOUCHDOWN

N46 01:17 Punt

C13 08:17

C06 07:24

C43 02:53

C41 11:26

C11 09:10

N22 04:53

CIO 13:22

N13 09:27

C43 03:18

N26 01:50

Missed FG

Interception
Punt

Punt

‘FIELD GOAL

Fumble

‘FIELD GOAL

Punt

Punt

Downs

Consumed

PI - Yds TOP

2:32 .7 - 58

Team Qtr

ST 1st N42 13:13 Punt

Missed FG

Interception
Fumble

Punt

Kickoff

Fumble

Punt

Kickoff

Missed FG

Kickoff

Punt

6 - 26

10 - 70

3 - 1

3 - (4)
6 - 28

4 - 2

5 - 12

10 - 70

3 .-(7)
4 - 35

7 - 11

ST N20 03:43

11:28

08:12

04:59

14:56

11:18

06:55

02:38

11:38

06:12

02:56

2:26
ST 2nd N17 3:11 .

0:48 .
ST C07

ST C39 2:06
ST 3rd N31 3:30
ST C13 2:08 .
ST N10 2:02
ST N20 4:16 .
ST 4th N20 2:11
ST N22 2:54
ST N15 1:06

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
NC State Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession
3rd down conversions

Average field position
4th down conversions

04:58 06:05 10:28 07:55 11:03 18:23 29:26
0-1 1-4 3-5 1-5 1-5 4-10 5-15
N31 C43 N37 N19 N46 N29 N36
0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1

Drive Started

Spot Time Obtained
Drive Ended

Spot Time How lost
Consumed

PI - Yds TOPTeam Qtr

CU 1st C24 15:00 Kickoff

Kickoff

Punt

Missed FG

Interception
Punt

Punt

Kickoff

Fumble

Kickoff

Punt

Punt

Downs

C32 13:13 Punt 3 - 8

15 - 65

10 - 64

1  - (4)
3 - (1)
14 - 38

1 - (7)
3 - 8

5 - 22

4 - 6

8 - 39

3 - 8

3 - (6)

1:47
CU C15 10:37

01:17

08:17

07:24

02:53

11:26

09:03

04:53

13:11

09:27

03:18

01:50

N20 03:43

11:28

08:12

04:59

00:00

11:18

06:55

02:44

11:38

06:18

02:56

00:00

Missed FG

Interception
Fumble

Punt

End of half

Fumble

Punt

‘TOUCHDOWN

Missed FG

TOUCHDOWN

6:54 .
CU C13 N23 4:49
CU 2nd C11 C07 0:05
CU C20 C19 2:25
CU C18 N44 2:53 .
CU 3rd C20 C13 0:08
CU C34 C42 2:08
CU N22 NOO 2:09 .

1:33 .

3:09 .

CU 4th N21 N15

CU N39 NOO

CU C39 C47 Punt 0:22
CU N26 N32 End of half 1:50

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Clemson Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession
3rd down conversions

Average field position
4th down conversions

10:02 08:55 04:32 07:05 18:57 11:37 30:34
4-6 2-5 1-2 1-4 6-11 2-6 8-17
C17 C16 C44 N37 C16 N45 C37
0-0 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1

i



Drive Chart (By Quarter) (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

#25 NC State vs Clemson (Nov 06, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

Drive Started

Spot Time Obtained
Drive Ended

Spot Time How lost
Consumed

PI - Yds TOPTeam Qtr

CU C24 15:00 Kickoff

Punt

Kickoff

Missed FG

Punt

Interception
Missed FG

Fumble

Interception
Punt

Punt

Kickoff

Punt

Fumble

Kickoff

Punt

Fumble

Kickoff

Kickoff

Missed FG

Punt

Kickoff

Punt

Punt

Downs

C321st 13:13

10:41

03:43

01:17

11:28

08:17

08:12

07:24

04:59

02:53

00:00

11:26

11:18

09:10

06:55

04:53

02:44

13:22

11:38

09:27

06:18

03:18

02:56

01:50

00:00

Punt

‘TOUCHDOWN

Missed FG

3 - 8

7 - 58

15 - 65

6 - 26

10 - 64

10 - 70

1  - (4)
3 - 1

3 -.(1)
3 - (4)
14 - 38

6 - 28

1  - (7)
4 - 2

3 - 8

5 - 12

5 - 22

10 - 70

4 - 6

3 - (7)
8 - 39

4 - 35

3 - 8

7 - 11

3 - (6)

1:47

ST N42 13:13

10:37

03:43

01:17

11:28

08:17

08:12

07:24

04:59

02:53

14:56

11:26

11:18

09:03

06:55

04:53

02:38

13:11

11:38

09:27

06:12

03:18

02:56

01:50

COO 2:32 .

6:54 .CU C15 N20

ST N20 N46 Punt 2:26

CU C13 N23 Interception

Missed FG

Fumble

Interception
Punt

Punt

End of half

Punt

Fumble

‘FIELD GOAL

4:49

ST 2nd N17 C13 3:11 .

CU C11 C07 0:05

ST C07 C06 0:48 ,

CU C20 C19 2:25

ST C39 C43 2:06

CU C18 N44 2:53 .

ST 3rd N31 C41 3:30

CU C20 C13 0:08

ST Cl 3 C11 2:08 .

CU C34 C42 Punt 2:08

ST N10 N22 Fumble

‘TOUCHDOWN

‘FIELD GOAL

Missed FG

2:02

CU N22 NOO 2:09 .

4:16 .

1:33 .

ST N20 CIO

CU 4th N21 N15

ST N20 N13 Punt 2:11

CU N39 NOO ‘TOUCHDOWN 3:09 .
ST N22 C43 Punt 2:54

CU C39 C47 Punt 0:22

ST N15 N26 Downs

End of half

1:06
CU N26 N32 1:50



Defensive Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

#25 NC State vs Clemson (Nov 06, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

## NC state Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp BIks QBH
6 527 Wolff, E.

35 Manning, T.
52 Sweezy, J.

42 Cole, A.

56 Irving, N,
1  Amerson, D.

20 Wilson. C.

90 Mageo, N.
30 Bishop, B.
55 Slay, B.
91 Kuhn. M.

99 Rieskamp, J.
94 Lemon, M.

10 Coleman, D.
11 Augustin, A.

22 Grant, G.

92 Cato-Bishop, D.
26 Cureton, A.

47 Gentry, T.

11 1

6 3 9 1.0-1 1 1-8

6 2 8  2.0-16 4.0-21 1

5 2 7

2 4 6

3 2 5

3 2 5

2 2 4

2 2 4 1

1 2 3

2 31

21 1 1.0-12 1.0-12 1-0 1

1 21

01 1

1 0 1

1 0 1

1 0 1 1-0

0 1 1

0 1 1

Totals 43 32 75 3.0-28 6.0-34 3  2-0 1-8 1 0 1

## Clemson Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp BIks QBH
42 Corico Hawkins

20 Brandon Maye
12 Marcus Gilchrist

31 Rashard Hall

93 Da'Quan Bowers

40 Andre Branch

98 Brandon Thompson
29 Xavier Brewer

99 Jarvis Jenkins

15 Coty Sensabaugh
94 Rennie Moore

2  DeAndre McDaniel

34 Quandon Christian

97 Malliciah Goodman

5  Jonathan Meeks

36 Byron Maxwell

46 Jonathan Willard

6 93 0.5-1 1-0

2 6 8

3 3 6 1.0-4

2 64 1

2.0-10

1.0-3

3 1 4 2.0-10

1.0-3

2.0-3

2

3 41 2

3 1 4 1

2 2 4 2

2 2 4 0.5-1 1

2 2 4 1.0-1 1

2 1 3 1.0-8 2.0-9 1

2 31 1-0

1 21

1 21

0 2 2

0 11 1

0 1 1

43 Tyler Shatley 0 1 1

32 36 68 4.0-21 10.0-32 0  1-0 1-0Totals 5 1 6



Participation Report (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

#25 NC State vs Clemson (Nov 06, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

ClemsonNC State

Pos ## OFFENSEPos ## OFFENSE

70 Vermiglio, J.

Wallace, A.

Wentz, C.

Allen. Z.

Mattes, R.

Bryan, G.
Williams, J.

Wilson, R.

Greene, M.

Gentry, T.

Spencer, O.

LT 61 Chris Hairston

David Smith

Dalton Freeman

Antoine McClain

Landon Walker

Dwayne Allen
DeAndre Hopkins
Kyle Parker
Jamie Harper
Chad Diehl

Bryce McNeal

LT

LG 73LG 64

53 C 55C

RG 74RG 72

RTRT 79 72

TE 83TE 84

WR 5 WR 6

QB 16 QB 11

RB 33 RB 8

FB 47 FB 30

WR 13 WR 7

Pos DEFENSEPos ## DEFENSE ##

DEDE 99 Rieskamp, J.
Mageo, N.

Sweezy, J.

Akinniyi, D.
Cole, A.

Irving, N.
Manning, T.
Wilson, C.

Bishop. B.
Wolff, E.

Amerson, D.

93 Da'Quan Bowers

Brandon Thompson
Jarvis Jenkins

Andre Branch

Corico Hawkins

Brandon Maye
Marcus Gilchrist

Coty Sensabaugh

DeAndre McDaniel

Rashard Hall

Xavier Brewer

DT 90 NG 98

DT 52 DT 99

DE 97 DE 40

LB LB42 42

LBLB 56 20

LB 35 CB 12

CB 20 CB 15

FS 30 SS 2

SS 27 FS 31

CB 1 CB 29

NC state: 3A-Leffler, A., 6-Grahann, T., 10-Coleman, D., 11-Augustin, A., 15-Davis, D., 22-Grant, G.,
24-Washington, J., 25-Johnson, D., 26-Cureton, A., SS-Czajkowski, J., 37-Monk, J., 43-Cheek, R., 54-Lawson, H.,
55-Slay, B., 57-Maurer, M., 59-Tedder, C., 76-Overgaard, M., 78-Crisp, R., 82-Watson, A., 85-Howard, S.,
86-Smith, J., 88-Payton, Q., 91-Kuhn, M., 92-Cato-Bishop, D., 94-Lemon, M., 98-Kloc, T..

Clemson; 5-Jonathan Meeks, 10-Tajh Boyd, 13-Spencer Benton, 16-Michael Wade, 19-Richard Jackson, 21-Xavier Dye,
25-Roderick McDowell, 26-Marquan Jones, 27-Martin Jenkins, 33-Spencer Shuey, 34-Quandon Christian,
35-Mansa Joseph, 36-Byron Maxwell, 37-Kantrell Brown, 39-Chandler Catanzaro, 43-Tyler Shatley,
45-Daniel Barnes, 46-Jonathan Willard, 48-Kasey Nobles, 54-Matt Sanders, 62-Mason Cloy, 71-Matt Skinner,
79-Phillip Price, 80-Bnandon Ford, 82-Dnew Traylor, 84-Darrell Smith, 85-Brandon Clear, 87-Terrance Ashe,
94-Rennie Moore, 96-Dawson Zimmerman, 97-Malliciah Goodman.
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